PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5540468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAIN GIRAUD	12/18/2015
OLIVIER KINTZIG	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONDELEZ FRANCE R&D SAS	
Street Address:	6 RUE RENE RAZEL	
Internal Address:	BATIMENT K	
City:	SACLAY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	91 400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16416058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: jsoerensen@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20243-146643-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON A. BIRMINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon A. Birmingham/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventors to Mondelez France RD Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventors to Mondelez France RD Assignment#page2.tif source=Inventors to Mondelez France RD Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505493664 REEL: 049279 FRAME: 0990

source=Inventors to Mondelez France RD Assignment#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment Is made effective 26 Nov 2013, between:

Alain Giraud of 6 rue René Razel, Bâtiment K, 91 400 Saclay, France (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor); and

Mondelez France R&D SAS, (registered in France) of 6 rue René Razel, Bâtiment K, :91 400 Saciay, France (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The Assignor is the Inventor of an invention relating to a cartonboard package looking like a flow-wrap box (Mondelez references: 81562077, 81419910 and 81453189) (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) and for which patent applications have been filled under application numbers GB1410937.5, GB1320803.8 and PCT/IB2014/002795 (hereinafter referred to as the Patents). The Invention and Patents belong to the Assignee for all purposes, under a contract of employment between the Assignor and Assignee.

For the avoidance of doubt it is confirmed that any and all rights in the Invention or Patents which do not or may subsequently be held not to belong to the Assignee are assigned to the Assignee including the right to make application for patent in any countries including application under the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty for the said invention together with the right to claim priority under the International (Paris) Convention for the benefit of the Assignee.

In consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling (£10) paid to the Assignor by the :Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor assigned to the Assignee the Invention and Patents referred to above and all rights arising therefrom, including the right to file patent applications in any country in respect of the Invention and Patents, and including the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.

It is also hereby agreed that the Assignor will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents, and do all such things, as may reasonably be required for the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned, including (if required to do so by the Assignee) applying for patents in the name of the Assignor.

Signed by Alain Giraud

In the presence of

Signed for and on behalf of Mondelez France R&D SAS

in the presence of

(signature & name of witness, & date)

Short St. Mic. 18/12/2015
(signature & name of witness, & date)

Short St. Mic. 18/12/2015
(signature, name & date)

(algnature & name of witness, & date)

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made effective 26 Nov 2013, between:

Olivier Kintzig of 6 rue René Razel, Bâtiment K, 91 400 Saclay, France (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor); and

Mondelēz France R&D SAS, (registered in France) of 6 rue René Razel, Bâtiment K, 91 400 Saclay, France (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The Assignor is the inventor of an invention relating to a cartonboard package looking like a flow-wrap box (Mondelez references: 81562077, 81419910 and 81453189) (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) and for which patent applications have been filed under application numbers GB1410937.5, GB1320803.8 and PCT/IB2014/002795 (hereinafter referred to as the Patents). The Invention and Patents belong to the Assignee for all purposes, under a contract of employment between the Assignor and Assignee.

For the avoidance of doubt it is confirmed that any and all rights in the Invention or Patents which do not or may subsequently be held not to belong to the Assignee are assigned to the Assignee including the right to make application for patent in any countries including application under the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty for the said invention together with the right to claim priority under the International (Paris) Convention for the benefit of the Assignee.

In consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling (£10) paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor assigned to the Assignee the Invention and Patents referred to above and all rights arising therefrom, including the right to file patent applications in any country in respect of the Invention and Patents, and including the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.

It is also hereby agreed that the Assignor will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents, and do all such things, as may reasonably be required for the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned, including (if required to do so by the Assignee) applying for patents in the name of the Assignor.

Signed by Olivier Kintzig

in the presence of

Signed for and on behalf of Mondelez France R&D SAS

in the presence of

(signature & date)

(signature & name of witness, & date)

(signature, name & date)

(signature, name & date)

PATENT REEL: 049279 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 05/24/2019